markets and rebalances its financing strategies to achieve an optimal maturity profile and financing cost.

127Annual Report 2020-21

CORPORATE OVERVIEW
STATUTORY REPORTS

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to Financial Statements
for the Year ended March 31, 2021

		�  The interest rate profile of the Company ‘s interest bearing financial instruments at the end of the reporting period are as
follows:

(H In Lakhs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets
Financial liabilities
	 Vehicle Loans  30  73
	 Term Loans  388  1,389
	 Deposits from Public  663  1,268
	 Lease Liabilities  47  77

 1,128  2,807
Variable rate instruments
Financial assets
Financial liabilities
	 Cash Credit  -   2,104
	 Term Loans  926  5,518

 926  7,622
 2,054  10,429

		  Sensitivity analysis

Fixed rate instruments that are carried at amortised cost are not subject to interest rate risk for the purpose of sensitive
analysis.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in variable rate instruments at the reporting dates would have increased or
decreased profit or loss by the amounts shown below:

(H In Lakhs)

Particulars
Effect on Profit before tax Effect on total equity

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020 March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Variable rate instruments - decrease by 100 basis
points

9.26 76.22 9.26 76.22

Variable rate instruments - increase by 100 basis
points

(9.26) (76.22) (9.26) (76.22)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined for borrowings assuming the amount of borrowings outstanding at the
end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.

		  Equity risk

The Company’s quoted equity instruments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values
of the investment securities. The reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Company’s senior management on a
regular basis. The senior management reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

		  Sensitivity analysis

Investment in equity instruments of the Company are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and National Stock Exchange